FORM PTO-1595 02-17	1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 2 (204	Detect and Total conditions
To the Honorable Commissioner (10266	.ed original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WELL-EQUIP LIMITED Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name: <u>Bluefoil Limited</u> Internal Address: <u>Halliburton House</u> Street Address: <u>Pitmedden Road, Dyce</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Aberdeen, Scotland AB21 0DP
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Security Agreement	, , ,
☐ Other Execution Date:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,535,823
Additional n	numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Number of applications and patents involved
document should be mailed:	
Name: William M. Imwalle Internal Address: Legal, Intellectual Property Department Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. Mail Code 1-B-121	12 M 7: 20 FINANCE
Street Address: P.O. Box 819052	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>75381</u>	☐ Enclosed
Λ (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
72004 BEYRNE 00000038 080300 5535823	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
\	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 2/9/04 Date

PATENT REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0832



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 117791

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that WELL-EQUIP LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

BLUEFOIL LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh, the 11th December 1998

Registrar Of Companies

0

COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0833

CERTIFICATE OF TRUE AND CORRECT COPY

I, John Houston, Director, do hereby certify that the attached document is a true, exact, complete, and unaltered photocopy of the Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name of WELL-EQUIP LIMITED to BLUEFOIL LIMITED.

EXECUTED at Aberdeen, Scotland on the 4th day of November, 2002.

John Houston

Director, Bluefoil Limited

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared John Houston, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 4th day of November, 2002.

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

Judith Robertson Tocher

Notary Public, Aberdeen, Scotland

PATENT REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0834